
  

Technical specificationStorage
5 chairs nest in less 
than 7 linear feet! Overall dimensions Inch/mm Inch/mm

Inch/mm

Accessories

Weight

Colors

Nesting

Width - outside back rear wheels
Length - back of anti-tip wheel 
to front of front caster cap
Seat to floor - front of frame
Seat to floor - at cushion fold
Back height - frame at cushion fold
to top of push bar
Seat width - widest point, at the
cushion fold
Armrest height - floor to top 
of the front of armrest
Footrest - front of front caster 
cap to front of footrest with 
footrest down
Luggage rack cube - 
length x width x height.  

64lbs
(29kg)

600lbs
(272kg)

27.5 / 699 
11.4 / 290
5.5 / 140

27/686

33/838

21.7/552
19.5/496

22/559

20/508

31/788

5/127

23x19x11/
585x483x280

30/762

75/1905

Front of front caster (in nested orientation) to rear of back wheel - first chair
Each additional chair, amount added when two chairs are nested
Last (back) chair - back of the rear wheel to the back of the anti-tip wheel

Side mount O2 holder - 
Width of chair when installed

Security pole - height floor
to tip (installed)

Chair weight

Color options available on request

Occupancy capacity

LUGGAGE RACK
C O M F O R T A B L E ,  E A S Y
C L E A N  C U S H I O N

L I F T I N G  A R M R E S T S

L I F T I N G  F O O T R E S T
F O R  F R O N T  E N T R Y

A N T I - T I P  D E S I G N

F A I L - S A F E
B R A K E

6 0 0 l b s  W E I G H T
C A P A C I T Y

AL010:02.24

Mini docking

Docking station

Corral

Ally Transport Chair Features

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,436,092 ;U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,668,092


