

## State Ally Transport Chair Features



## **Storage**

5 chairs nest in less than 7 linear feet!



Mini docking



**Docking station** 



## **Technical specification**

Overall dimensions	Inch/mm	Accessories	Inch/mm
Width - outside back rear wheels	27/686	Side mount O2 holder - Width of chair when installed	30/762
Length - back of anti-tip wheel to front of front caster cap	33/838		
Seat to floor - front of frame	21.7/552	Security pole - height floor to tip (installed)	75/1905
Seat to floor - at cushion fold	19.5/496		
Back height - frame at cushion fold to top of push bar	22/559		
Seat width - widest point, at the		Weight Chair weight	
cushion fold	20/508		64lbs
Armrest height - floor to top	31/788		(29kg)
of the front of armrest		Occupancy capacity	600lbs
Footrest - front of front caster	5/127		(272kg)
cap to front of footrest with footrest down		Colors	
Luggage rack cube -	23x19x11/	Color options available on	request
length x width x height.	585x483x280	color options available on	request
Nesting			Inch/mm
Front of front caster (in nested orientation) to rear of back wheel - first chair			27.5 / 699
Each additional chair, amount added when two chairs are nested			11.4 / 290
Last (back) chair - back of the rear wheel to the back of the anti-tip wheel			5.5 / 140